
NAME OFC/CELL # EXT. EMAIL FAX 
Bishop William L. Sheals 770-448-5475 X 220 Shealswilliam1947@gmail.com 
Elder Mary Smiley 770-448-5475 X 216 Smileymelv50@gmail.com 
John Hawkins 770-448-5475 X 202 hopewellprocurement@gmail.com 
Alisa Maxwell 770-841-4137 fiyahyouthdirector@gmail.com 
Karen Bass 770-448-5475 X 260 kbass@hmbchurch.net 
Tonya Smith 770-448-5475 X 292 tsmith@hmbchurch.net 
Lorraine Watson 770-448-5475 X 200 lwatson@hmbchurch.net 
ACCOUNTING 
Kathy Person 770-448-5475 X 223 kperson@hmbchurch.net 
Shana Leonard 770-448-5475 X 247 sleonard@hmbchurch.net 
FACILITIES/MAINTENANCE 770-448-5475 X 219 
Curtis Rice 404-819-0212 X 219 crice@hmbchurch.net 
Ronson Martin 770-289-0545
Eric Hufham 770-896-7918
Lisa Roberson 
Ronnie Newton 678-618-3739

I.T./MEDIA/COMMUNICATIONS 
Hubert Floyd 404-579-6445 X 123 hfloyd@hmbchurch.net 
KITCHEN & SPECIAL EVENTS 
Ovella Jackson 770-448-5475 X 172 objacks@bellsouth.net 
MUSIC DIRECTOR 
Kenny Anderson 404-307-3798 X 296 kanderson@hmbchurch.net 
SCHEDULING 
Shana Leonard 770-448-5475 X 247 facilityreq@hmbchurch.net 
CAMPUS BUSINESSES 
NAME CONTACT 

PERSON 
EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE # 

Alpha Prep Academy Director:  
Cera Wallace 

470-395-0767

Brookhaven Innovative Academy Principle: 
Dr. Neal 
Christian 

770-538-1550

Phil’s Barber and Beauty Phillip Smoke 678-230-3897
Curtis Metts 678-933-5842
Chris Carr 678-361-8667
The City of Hope Comm. Res. 
Cen. 

Edith Reynolds edithreynolds@bellsouth.net 678-617-3074

Tuckers Catering Rosalind 
Tucker 

770-248-0686

770-449-5143




